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ALABAMA

Eunice A. Bonsi

Associate Professor, Program Leader/Specialist
Tuskegee University

College of Agriculture, Environment and
Nutrition Sciences/ Department of Foods and
Nutritional Sciences/Cooperative Extension
Mary Starke Harper Hall, Room 203
University Avenue

Tuskegee, AL 36088

Phone: 334-727-8816

Fax: 334-727-8268

ebonsi@aces.edu

Dorothy P. Brandon

Program Team Leader, Family Res. Management
Alabama A&M University

P.O.Box 967

Normal, AL 35762

Phone: 256-372-5458

Fax: 256-372-5840

dpb0070@aces.edu

Kyle L. Kostelecky

Assistant Dean for Extension and Assistant Director

for Family and Consumer Sciences
Alabama Cooperative Extension System
206E Spidle Hall

Auburn University, AL 36849

Phone: 334-844-3231
KLK@auburn.edu

FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCE

2016-2017

Cynthia Smith

Alabama A&M University
Family and Consumer Sciences
P.O.Box 639

Normal, AL 35762

Phone: 256-372-4172

Fax: 256-372-4533
cynthia.smith@aamu.edu

Celvia Stovall
Associate Director for Urban Affairs & New
Nontraditional Programs
Alabama Cooperative Extension Service
Alabama A&M University
P.O.Box 967
Normal, AL 35762
Phone: 256-372-8648
Fax: 256-372-5840
ces0038@aces.edu



callto:334-727-8816
callto:334-727-8268
mailto:ebonsi@aces.edu
mailto:dpb0070@aces.edu
mailto:KLK@auburn.edu
mailto:cynthia.smith@aamu.edu
javascript:main.compose('new',%20't=cestoval@ncat.edu')

ARKANSAS

Valerie Colyard

Chair Dept. of Human Sciences

University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff

Dept. of Human Sciences

1200 North University Drive, Mail Slot 4971
Pine Bluff, AR 71601-2799

Phone: 870-575-8807

Fax: 870-575-4685

colyardv@uapb.edu

Irene K. Lee

Associate Extension Administrator
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff
1200 N. University Drive, Mail Slot 4966
Pine Bluff, AR 71601

Phone: 870-575-8530

Fax: 870-575-4679

leei@uapb.edu

Rosemart Rodibaugh

Interim FCS Unit Leader, Professor of Nutrition
University of Arkansas

2301 S. University Ave.

Little Rock, AR 72204

Phone: 501-671-2111

Fax: 501-671-2294

rrodibaugh@uaex.edu

FLORIDA

Mike Gutter

FCS Program Leader
University of Florida
P.O.Box 110310
Gainesville, FL 32611
Phone: 352-392-1761
msgutter@ufl.edu

Martha Ray Sartor
Associate Director,

Family & Consumer Sciences and 4-H

2301 South University
Little Rock, AR 72204
Phone: 501-671-2385
msartor@uaex.edu

Lisa Washburn

Associate Professor: Health
University of Arkansas
2301 S University

Little Rock, AR 72204
Phone: 501-671-2099
Lwashburn@uaex.edu

Dreamal Worthen

Professor

Florida A&M University

116 B Perry-Paige Bldg South
Tallahassee, FL 32307

Phone: 850-599-3440

Fax: 850-599-3972
dreamal.worthen@famu.edu
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GEORGIA

Vivian Fluellen

Interim Program Leader, FCS
Fort Valley State University
1005 State University Drive
Fort Valley, GA 31030
Phone: 478-827-3012

Fax: 478-822-1015
fluellev@fvsu.edu

Linda Johnson

Fort Valley State University

Department of Family & Consumer Sciences
P.O.Box 4622, 1005 State University Drive,
Fort Valley, GA 31030-4313

Phone: (478) 825-6234

FAX: (478) 825-6078

johnsonl@fvsu.edu

KENTUCKY

Joanne Bankston

Interim Co-Associate Administrator
Coordinator, Family & Consumer Sciences
State Specialist

Kentucky State University

400 East Main St.

Frankfort, KY 40601

Phone: 502-597-6328

Fax: 502-597-5933
joanne.bankston@kysu.edu

Kristopher Grimes

State Specialist for Nutrition & Nutrition Education

Kentucky State University
400 East Main Street
Frankfort. KY 40601
Phone: 502-597-5070
Kristopher.grimes@kysu.edu

Cherry Kay Smith - Secretary
Assistant Director for FCS Field Programs
University of Kentucky

242 Scovell Hall

Lexington, KY 40506-0064

Phone: 859-257-3019

Fax: 859-257-3095
cherrykay.smith@uky.edu

Debbie Murray - Vice Chair

Associate Dean for Extension and Outreach
College of Family and Consumer Sciences
University of Georgia

224 Dawson Hall

305 Sanford Drive

Athens, GA 30602

Phone: 706-542-4860

Fax: 706-542-4862

dmurray@uga.edu

Ann Vail

University of Kentucky
Director, School of Human
Environmental Sciences

102 Erikson Hall

Lexington, KY 40506-0050
Phone: 859-257-3887
Fax: 859-257-9032
ann.vail@uky.edu
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LOUISIANA

Doze Butler

Associate Dean

Southern University

P.O.Box 9614

Southern Univeristy

Baton Rouge, LA 70813
Phone: 225-771-4660 Ext 202
Fax: 225-771-5134

doze butler@subr.edu

Kasundra Cyrus

Specialist

Southern University Ag Center
P.O.Box 10010

Baton Rouge, LA 70813
Phone: 225-771-2242,x305
Fax: 225-771-2861

Kasundra cyrus@subr.edu

MARYLAND

Virginie Zoumenou

State Extension Nutrition Specialist and

EFNEP/FCS Program Director

University of Maryland Eastern Shore

2129 Henson Center
Princess Anne, MD. 21804
vmzoumenou@umes.edu

Gina E. Eubanks

Vice Chancellor & Associate Vice President for
Extension, Program Leader for Nutrition & Food
Sciences

Southern University & LSU Ag Center
102-EJ Norman Efferson Hall

Baton Rouge, LA70813

Phone: 225-578-6914 ,225-771-2719

Fax: 225-202-1934

gina eubanks@suagcenter.com

Karen B. Overstreet

Associate Department Head

School of Nutrition & Food Sciences
297D Knapp Hall,

Louisiana State University

Baton Rouge, LA 70803

Phone: 225-578-4494

Fax: 225-578-4443
koverstreet@agcenter.lsu.edu
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MISSISSIPPI

Carrie Ford

Interim Chair Department of Human Sciences
Alcorn State University

Eunice Powell Hall Room 5B

Lorman, MS 39096

Phone: 601-877-4716

cford@alcorn.edu

WandaY. Newell

Chair

Alcorn State University
Human Sciences

1000 ASU Drive #3839
Alcorn State, MS 39096
Phone: 601-877-6252
Fax: 601-877-3960
wnewell@alcorn.edu

NORTH CAROLINA

A Richard Bonanno

Director

North Carolina Cooperative Extension Service
2501 Founders Drive

Campus box 7602

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: 919-515-1372

jegaul@ncsu.edu

Carinthia Cherry
Nutrition Specialist

NC A&T University

PO Box 21928
Greensboro, NC 27420
Phone: 336-334-7956
cacherry@ncat.edu

Mitzi Downing

Assistant State 4-H & FCS Program Leader
North Carolina State University
P.O.Box 7655

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: 919-515-8487

Fax: 919-515-7812

mitzi downing@ncsu.edu

Mattie Rasco

Nutrition Specialist / Assistant Professor
Alcorn State University

100 ASU Drive #479

Alcorn State, MS 39096

Phone: 601-877-6281
mrasco@alcorn.edu

Paula Threadgill

Associate Director, 4H & FCS
Mississippi State University
P.O.Box 9644

MS State, MS 39762
Phone: 662-325-3032
Fax: 662-325-8254
paulat@ext.msstate.edu
Assistant : Vicki Vaughn
Phone: 662-325-1775
vsv2@msstate.edu

Claudette Smith

Interim FCS/4-H Program Leader and FRM
Specialist

North Carolina Cooperative Extension Program
North Carolina A & T State University

1601 E. Market Street, P.O. Box 21928
Greensboro, N.C. 27420

Phone: (336) 334-7956

clsmith@ncat.edu

Michael Yoder

Associate Director & State Program
Leader 4-H/FCS

North Carolina State University

520 Brickhaven Dr., Campus Box 7655
Raleigh, NC 27695-7655

Phone: (919) 513-3509
mjyoder@ncsu.edu
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OKLAHOMA

Jorge Atiles

Associate Dean, Extension & Engagement /
Assistant Director

Oklahoma State University

College of Human Sciences

135 Human Sciences Bldg.

Stillwater, OK 74078

Phone: 405-744-6280

Fax: 405-744-5506
jorge.atiles@okstate.edu

PUERTORICO

Carmen Olga Gomez

FCS Program Leader
University of Puerto Rico
P.O.Box 9031

Mayaguez, PR 00681-9031
Phone: 787-831-3155
carmen.gomez4@upr.edu

SOUTH CAROLINA

MonicaFields

Senior Extension Director, Family Life Programs
South Carolina State University

P.O.Box 7175

1890 Extension Programs

Orangeburg, SC 29117

Phone: 803-516-4775

Fax: 803-536-7996

mofields@scsu.edu

Ethel Jones

Chair

South Carolina State University
P.O.Box 7657

300 College Street NE
Orangeburg, SC 29117

Phone: 803-536-8958

Fax: 803-533-3628
egjones@scsu.edu

Julie K. Northcutt

Program Team Leader for Food Safety &
Nutrition/Professor

Clemson University

Food, Nutrition and Packaging Sciences
Address: 226A Life Science Facility, Box
340316

Clemson, SC 29634-0316

Phone: (864) 656-3688

FAX: (864) 656-0331
jknorth@clemson.edu

Dorothy Wilson

Director / State Program Leader,
4-H YD, FCS, & EFNEP
Langston University

P.O.Box 1730

Langston, OK 73050

Phone: 405-466-6146

Fax: 405-466-3138
dwilson@langston.edu

Kimberly LaNell Ray

Program Coordinator, 1890 Extension Program
South Carolina State University

300 College St. NE

Orangeburg, SC 29117

Phone: 803-533-3676

Krayl@scsu.edu

Crystal Stafford

Senior Extension Director

South Carolina State University
JW Matthews Bldg.

300 College Avenue
Orangeburg, SC 29117

Phone: 803-536-8696
cstaffor@scsu.edu
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TENNESSEE

Chiquita Briley

Dept. Head, Public Health Nutrition Specialist /
Associate Professor Dept of Family & Consumer
Sciences

Tennessee State University

107 Fred Humphries Bldg.

Nashville, TN 37209

Phone: 615-963-5617
Cbrileyl@tnstate.edu

Leslie Speller-Henderson - Chair
Interim FCS Program Leader
Tennessee State University

College of Agriculture, Human & Natural
Sciences

Dept. of Family & Consumer Science
3500 John A. Merritt Blvd.
Nashville, TN 37209

Phone: 615-963-4888

Fax 615-963-5833
Ispeller@tnstate.edu

TEXAS

Carol Rice

Program Leader & Assistant Director
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service
MS 2251

578 John Kimbrough Blvd.

College Station, TX 77843-22515
Phone: 979-845-3877

Fax: 979-845-6496
crice@ag.tamu.edu

VIRGINIA

Crystal Tyler-Mackey

Interim Associate Director, Family & Consumer
Sciences and Community Viability

Virginia Cooperative Extension

Virginia Tech

2810 N Parham Rd, Suite 300

Richmond, VA 23294

Phone: 804-524-5494

cmtyler@vt.edu

Debra Jones

Health Specialist

Virginia State University
P.O.Box 9081

Laura Stephenson

PLC 1862 Representative
Assistant Dean and Professor
University of Tennessee Extension
2621 Morgan Circle

121 Morgan Hall

Knoxville, TN 37996

Phone: 865-974-7384

Fax: 865-974-1068
laura.stephenson@utk.edu

Jacquelyn White

PLC 1890 Representative
Program Leader, FCS

Prairie View A&M University
P.O.Box 519

Mail Stop 2001

Prairie View, TX 77446-3059
Phone: 936-261-5132

Fax: 936-261-5141
jmwhite@pvamu.edu

Petersburg, VA 23806
Phone: 804-524-5847
Fax: 804-524-5680
dsjones@vsu.edu
Novella Ruffin

Specialist Child, Family, and Human Development

Virginia State University
P.O.Box 9081
Petersburg, VA 23842
Phone: 804-524-5257
nruffin@vsu.edu
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VIRGIN ISLANDS

Lois Sanders

Assistant Director, 4-H, F&CS
University of the Virgin Islands
RR#1, Box 10000

Kingshill, St. Croix, VI 00851-9781
Phone: 340-692-4096

Fax: 340-692-4085
Isander@uvi.edu

WEST VIRGINIA

Kelli Batch

Assistant Program Director

WYV State University

P.O.Box 1000

Room 603 A.W. Curtis Complex
Institute, WV 25112-1000
Phone: 304-610-8168

Fax: 304-766-4296
kelli.oatch@wyvstateu.edu

Bonnie Dunn

Extension Specialist

West Virginia State University
P.O.Box 1000

500 Curtis Complex

Institute, WV 25112

Phone: 304-204-4007
parsonsb@wyvstateu.edu

ADMINISTRATIVE ADVISORS

GinaE. Eubanks - 1890 Advisor

Associate Vice President for Extension, Program
Leader for Nutrituin & Food Science Louisiana-
Southern University AgCenter

102-EJ Norman Efferson Hall

Baton Rouge, LA 70813

Phone: 225-578-6914,225-771-2242

Fax: 225-202-1934
geubanks@agcenter.lsu.edu

Cindy Fitch

Program Director Department of Family & Health
Programs

West Virgina University

601 Knapp Hall

P.O.Box 6031

Morgantown, WV 26506-6031

Phone: 304-293-2796

Fax: 304-293-3703

cindy.fitch@mail.wvu.edu

Rich Bonanno- 1862 Advisor
Associate Dean and Director

North Carolina Cooperative Extension
North Carolina State University
Campus Box 7602

Raleigh, NC 27695-7600

Phone: 919-515-1374

Fax: 919-515-3135

rich bonanno@ncsu.edu
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USDA - NIFA

Beverly Samuel Ahlishia Shipley

Southern Region Liaison 1890’s Liaison

USDA - NIFA USDA-NIFA

800 9t Street SW 1400 Independence Avenue SW, Stop 2201
Washington, DC 20024 Washington, DC 20250-2201

Phone: 202-720-6059 Phone: 202-401-6854

bsamuel@nifa.usda.gov ashipley@nifa.usda.gov
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